JP \$40.00 11719

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. George Coulter Kennedy	05/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spicket Valves and Pumps Limited	
Street Address:	Lawpark Farm, Lochwinnoch Road	
City:	Kilmacolm	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	PA13 4TA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11719259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)652-2556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-652-2555

Email: marcee@ldiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel N. Lundeen
Address Line 1: PO Box 131144

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77219-1144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPI-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel N. Lundeen

Total Attachments: 1

source=MonitoringSystemAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019289 FRAME: 0376

500276395

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR, George Coulter Kennedy, a citizen of Great Britain, having a postal address at Lawpark Farm, Lochwinnoch Road, Kilmacolm, Renfrewshire PA13 4TA, Scotland, UK invented Monitoring System, an invention which is fully described and claimed in International Application PCT/GB2005/004475 filed November 22, 2005 and UK Appln. No. GB0425688.9 filed November 23, 2004.

The ASSIGNEE, Spicket Valves and Pumps Limited, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Scotland, having an office at Lawpark Farm, Lochwinnoch Road, Kilmacolm, Renfrewshire PA13 4TA, Scotland, UK, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under United States Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and applications, including any national stage entry in the United States of the above-identified International Application and any applications in the United States claiming priority to the above-identified applications, and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors further agree, for each of them and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignees in the prosecution before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR

George Coulter Kennedy

May <u>1</u>2 , 2007

Date

ASSIGNEE

Lloy & Cennedy Spicket Valves and Pumps Kimited

By: George Coulter Kennedy

Title: Director

May 12 , 2007

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF MONITORING SYSTEM

PATENT REEL: 019289 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 05/14/2007